SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

500 South Duval Street Tallhassee, Florida 32399-1927

(904) 488-0125

WILLIAM ALBRITTON,

NO.: 89,364 CASE

MIN

C1250

5DCA CASE NO.: 94-02765

Appellant/Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee/Respondent,

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

JOSEPH A. FREIN, ESQUIRE Law Offices of Joseph A. Frein 118 E. Jefferson Street Orlando, Florida 32801 Telephone: (407) 649-9133 Facsimile: (407) 649-7812

Fla. Bar No.: 345792 Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	i
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	ii
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	
THE INVALIDITY OF PETITIONER'S ORIGINAL PLEA AGREEMENT PRECLUDES THE APPLICATION OF THE EXCEPTION TO KING V. STATE. CREATED BY WALKER V.STATE. 6 POINT II THE ORIGINAL PLEA AGREEMENT IS INVALID AND UNENFORCEABLE AS PETITIONER WAS NEVER ADVISED THAT A POTENTIAL HABITUAL FELONY SENTENCE WOULD RESULT IN A LOSS OF BASIC GAIN TIME	
POINT III	
THE ORIGINAL PLEA AGREEMENT IS INVALID AND UNENFORCEABLE AS PETITIONER WAS NEVER ADVISED THAT APOTENTIALHAJ3ITUA.L FELONY SENTENCE COULD BE MANY TIMES GREATER THAN A GUIDELINES SENTENCE	1 0
POINT IV	
THE ORIGINAL PLEA AGREEMENT IS INVALID AND UNENFORCEABLE INSOFAR AS IT PURPORTS TO JUSTIFY A SENTENCE OF SIXTY YEARS INCARCERATION	12
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE(S)
Ashley v. State, 614 So.2d 486, 490 (Fla. 1993)	3,8,10,11
State y, Ginebra 511 So.2d 960	8
King v. State, 681 So.2d 1136 (Fla. 1996)	5,6,7,13
<u>Setzer v. State</u> , 575 So.2d 747 (Fla. 5th DCA, 1991)	3,4,8,9
<u>Snead v. State</u> , 616 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1993)	10
Walker v. State, 682 So.2d 555 (Fla. 1996)	3,5,6,7
Rule 3.172, Fla.R.Crim.P	10
§ 775.084(3)(b), <u>Fla</u> . Stat., 1989	10
